May. 2000
Illustration of a BioTrap 500 particle
BioTrap 500 C18/C8
for direct injection of up to 500 µl plasma in HPLC
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Instruction manual BioTrap 500 C18/C8
CONTENTS
                                  Page

2. Elution position transfer of analyte 5 min
3. Extraction position separation and reequilibratio 6 min
Ordering information-BioTrap 500 C18/C8
Part no.        Description                                             Part no.       Description
B18134K      BioTrap 500 C18, 13x4.0mm, complete                B8134K       BioTrap 500 C8, 13x4.0mm. , complete
                   with holder                                                                                     with holder
B18204K      BioTrap 500 C18, 20x4.0mm, complete                B8204K       BioTrap 500 C8, 20x4.0mm, complete
                   with holder                                                                                     with holder
B18134C      BioTrap 500 C18, 13x4.0mm, 2 cartridges            B8134C       BioTrap 500 C8, 13x4.0mm, 2 cartridges
B18204C      BioTrap 500 C18. 20x4.0mm, 2 cartridges            B8204C       BioTrap 500 C8, 20x4.0mm, 2 cartridges
B18202K      BioTrap 500 C18, 20x2.0mm, complete                B8202K       BioTrap 500 C8, 20x2.0mm, complete
                   with holder                                                                                     with holder
B18202C      BioTrap 500 C18, 20x2.0mm, 2 columns              B8202C       BioTrap 500 C8, 20x2.0mm, 2 columns
Part no. Description
KIT - 1 BioTrap 500 C18. 13x4.0mm + 20x4.0mm + holder
KIT - 2 BioTrap 500 C18. 13x4.0mm + holder + filterholder in PEEK + 5 PEEK-filters
KIT - 3 BioTrap 500 Cl8, 20x4.0mm + holder + filterholder in PEEK + 5 PEEK-filters

E - 6pv 6-port valve, conical rotor. fast elektric actuator. 1/16"
E - 6cv 6-port valve, flat rotor. fast elektric actuator. 1/16"
Ordering information-BioTrap 500 MS
Part no. Description
BMS134K BioTrap 500 MS, 13x4.0mm, complete
with holder
BMS134C BioTrap 500 MS, 13x4.0mm,
2 cartridges
BMS204K BioTrap 500 MS, 20x4.0mm, complete
with holder
BMS204C BioTrap 500 MS, 20x4.0mm,
2 cartridges
BMS202K BioTrap 500 MS, 20x2.0mm, complete
with holder
BMS202C BioTrap 500 MS 20x2.0mm,
2 cartridges
13